

Male', Republic of Maldives

# <u>Maldives Media Council Journalism Award 2021,</u> <u>Audit Partner – TOR</u>

IUL No: (IUL)219-CS/1/2022/26 Date: 05<sup>th</sup> September 2022

## Scope of the work for Audit Partner in Maldives Journalism Award 2021:

The audit partner is responsible for overseeing and judging the entire journalism award 2021 evaluation process, including how the judging panel adheres to the criteria of journalism award guidelines and procedures that engages in compliance.

Audit partner also shall take responsibility of overall quality of journalism award engagement of judging process

Examination of Journalism Award specific expenditures and financial reports. Examine the quality of internal controls and to assess whether the accounts are true and fair, and thus, that the financial accounts provide accurate presentation.

## The Audit Partner shall take into account the following:

Prepare and submit management report in the form of recommendation based on audit assessment. Report must include following details;

- Identify insufficient areas and weakness of the systems process and controls. Also, give recommendations of those arear for further improvement. For the evidence to be compared, audit standards must be shared with the report
- Indicate the problems and difficulties encountered during the review process.
- The audit shall be carried out in accordance with the International Auditing Standards and shall include tests and verification procedures as the auditors deem necessary.
- The report must be submitted in within a week of the review process being finished.

#### Proposed documents need to be submitted

- Audit Partners Biography/Profiles
- ID card Copies
- Previous Experience Letters
- Qualification Certificates



# **Maldives Media Council**

Male', Republic of Maldives

## **Benefits and Advantages of Partnership**

- Advertise on Maldives Media Council Social Media platform (Twitter / Facebook / Instagram)
- General Media Exposure
- Build Brand awareness
- Provide Recognition Certificate by Maldives Media Council

Thank you 😊